2021 Delinquent All Bills
For Bills Greater Than The Minimum Bill Value

Caldwell County

Property Address

Bill Number Map Number Name

1 P2-3-43A 1369 PROPERTIES LLC

6 49-36A AAYRA INC

9 P12-2-4 ABBOTT JOANN

43 74-31 ADAMS DONALD G

45 P4-7-23 ADAMS ELLOISE EST

61 P9-11-2 ADAMS RICHARD A JR

116 49-95D ALEXANDER FAMILY LLC

147 45-20 ALSBURY STEVE & NANCY
252 64-33B ATWOOD ERNEST & PAULA
282 P4-28-3 4 BABB DOUGLAS

308 P11-1-4 BAKER ERNEST & IZETTA ESTATE
338 50-6A BAKER JASON & KIMBERLY
348 P12-1-10 BAKER REBECCA AND

385 50-3A LNO-K406 BARNARD SARAB

428 39-4| LNO-2 BAXTER KEVIN & CHRISTY
434 61-36H LNO BEALMEAR CRYSTAL & BENJAMIN
643 P4-17-16 & 15 BLAKELY MAYME Estate

716 P10-22-3A BOITNOTT BILLY JOE & BRENDA
869 P8-5-13 BRASHER ROSETTA

889 P7-3-1G BREEDLOVE JAMES M &

983 47-36A BROWN SCOTTY AND BONNIE
995 F1-8-2A BROWNLEE DUSTY AND LISA
1001 P10-27-19 BRUMMETT BRYTT NICOLE
1040 106-18C BULLOCK BARRY T & CHRIS
1066 P8-5-1 BURKE DANA AND LORRIE
1086 P5-6-2 BUSH MICHAEL C & PATRICIA
1105 64-12 BYLER ADAM

1184 P10-23-10 CAPPS ANDREW & MORGAN
1185 P2-9-8A &9 CAPPS ANDREW & MORGAN
1186 P2-6-29 CAPPS ANDREW & MORGAN
1303 P2-15-3 CAYCE DARRELL AND JUSTINA
1437 45-7 CLARK DONALD F & BARBARA
1463 P10-23-22 CLIFT JOE JR

1636 50-13 COOPER RALPH SR ESTATE
1640 50-3A LNO-S405 COOPER TABITHA

1644 P4-20-9 COPELAND CARL C

1691 49-18 COTTON CLAYTON AUSTIN
1784 50-18A LNO-6 CRAWLEY JOSEPH

1829 P2-9-14 CROCKETT DAVID C & KIM
1855 61-40B LNO CROWLEY TINAM

1898 61-21C CUMMINS KEVIN L

1951 P2-15-9 D J S INDUSTRIES INC

2048 33-32 DEANGELO BARBARA C Estate
2051 98-18B LNO DEARING PHILLIP SHAWN
2081 P9-3-9 DEPEW DONALD R

2082 P4-30-13 DEPEW DONALD R

2126 59-12 DORRIS ROBERT LEE & OTHERS
2147 P3-2-13A DRENNAN JOSPEH EUGENE
2222 8-2B DUNCAN DANIEL E & SANDRA
2359 75-14D EMANUEL MICHAEL & LISA
2366 P1-1-3 ENGLER HOLLIS

2384 P4-21-9 ESTELLE EVELYN M

2399 40-13D EVANS WILLIAM J & LOUISE
2533 P4-6-2 FERNETTE SHELBY

2604 P2-4-2 FLEAR JANELLE AND MERYL
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Account Balance

1028 WEST MAIN STREET
101 NORTHFIELD DRIVE
123 DAWSON ROAD

10036 HWY 293 NORTH
509 NORTH PLUM STREET
737 VIVIAN DRIVE

0 LINTON WAY

3194 SHADY GROVE ROAD
1808 DAWSON ROAD

217 NORTH HARRISON STREET
208 NICHOLS STREET

207 CENTER STREET

406 KIMBERLY LANE

10845 SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET
4000 HWY 293 NORTH

412 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET
804 MORRIS AVENUE

0 NORTH PLUM STREET

113 CEDAR CREEK ROAD

2400 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD
204 WEST WYATT STREET

1009 HOPKINSVILLE STREET
17672 DAWSON ROAD

509 WEST YOUNG STREET

709 VARMINTRACE ROAD
10285 DAWSON ROAD

111 NORTH HIGHLAND AVENUE
303 EAGON STREET

908 MECHANIC STREET

807 MECHANIC STREET

1249 RUFUS ROAD

139 NORTH HIGHLAND AVENUE
0 COOPER STREET

405 SYCAMORE LANE

527 NORTH SEMINARY STREET

503 OLD WILSON WAREHOUSE ROAD

6 BRUMMETT DRIVE

210 BALDWIN AVENUE

886 SUGAR CREEK CHURCH ROAD
2852 BRIARFIELD ROAD

107 SOUTH MCNARY STREET

490 WEST FORK ROAD

4136 LONGBREAK ROAD

604 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET
308 NORTH HARRISON STREET
11909 HWY 70

835 MAPLE AVENUE

18974 MARION ROAD

8414 HWY 293 NORTH

911 MARION ROAD

400 NORTH CAVE STREET

1413 SILVER STAR SCHOOL ROAD
707 NORTH PLUM STREET

103 WINCHESTER AVENUE

5,688.82
5,688.82
34.35
144.33
266.37
488.67
342.62
1,606.76
196.58
577.89
803.39
91.14
58.68
180.37
43.59
63.72
431.87
83.03
27.87
1,770.43
137.60
1,129.67
740.13
668.22
1,080.85
342.62
70.45
1,137.64
350.74
399.39
74.89
36.86
821.26
34.35
204.71
172.25
305.52
42.45
74.89
22.09
486.87
42.45
554.55
144.33
204.71
608.69
66.41
29.46
7717
493.58
415.62
50.56
198.07
103.30
756.37
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2021 Delinquent All Bills
For Bills Greater Than The Minimum Bill Value

Caldwell County

Property Address

Bill Number Map Number Name

2616 3-37 LNO FLICK LARRY JOE

2631 P10-22-1 & 2 FLYNN BETTY DAVIS ESTATE
2714 P2-15-16 FRALIEX MARY VIRGINIA ESTATE
2750 P10-14-1 FRANKS CURTIS LEE JR &
2751 P10-14-4 FRANKS CURTIS LEE JR &
2789 62-8D FRITZ BRANDEN T

2830 P4-21-6 GAITHER HERSHEL ESTATE
2831 P4-21-7 GAITHER HERSHEL ESTATE
2842 P5-36-5 GAMMON MARGARET CLAIRE
2843 37-10B GAMMON MARGARET CLAIRE
2851 101-3 GARDNER KENNETH N & EVELYN
2929 P4-8-17 GILKEY MICHAEL SHANE

3010 P3-2-16 GOODAKER DENNIS & OTHERS
3018 P2-10-20 GOODAKER JEWELL

3038 37-3LNO GOODWIN LINDA KAYE

3069 50-23 GRANDY FREDERICK G

3083 36-90-2-52 GRAVES DALE

3117 P4-20-14 GRAY MARY CAROLYN

3137 P4-12-5 GRAY RUTH BRIDGES ESTATE
3208 P4-21-11 GROOMS CLAUDIE E ESTATE
3257 13-36 HACKNEY ALTA MISS ESTATE
3279 80-3 HALES JAMES CALEB

3281 P2-12-8 HALL BRIAN KEITH

3295 14-3C HALL ROBERT & ERIKA

3455 P4-12-14 HASKINS NATILEE BOYD

3479 36-37 LNO HAYS RENAE

3622 75-13A HENRY MALCOLM ANDREW &
3762 P4-11-15 16 HOLLOWELL GAYLE ESTATE
3894 101-7D LNO HUGHES ADRIAN

3895 101-7D HUGHES ADRIAN AND

3906 F1-22-5 HUGHES EIA ESTATE

3911 P4-18-9 HUGHES J H ESTATE & MAMIE L
3920 107-10A HUGHES JULIAN & ANNA

3921 101-7H HUGHES JULIAN CHARLES
3961 P9-4-8 HUTCHINSON WILLIAM C

3985 107-F-53 54 58 59 INDIAN HILLS REAL ESTATE INC
3988 P8-3-1 INGRAM ROBERT MRS ESTATE
3996 P11-3-7A JACKSON CHARLES L

3997 P8-8-21 JACKSON CHARLES L

3998 50-14H JACKSON CHARLES LUKE AND
4033 P4-36-2 JACKSON JERRY

4034 P4-36-3 JACKSON JERRY & CAROLYN
4042 P2-13-6 JACKSON PHILLIP EARL

4099 P8-7-10A JEFFORDS HAZEL

4101 62-67B & 67C JENDRY DOLORES

4193 P12-3-2 JONES CLINTON AND GRACE
4283 P4-17-6 JONES WILLIAM

4315 P4-16-2 JULIUS ABU

4355 P10-4-9 KELLEY JOSEPH T AND LACEY
4380 P5-8-13 & 14 KENTUCKY NEW ERA INC

4386 79-2 KETCHEY SHANE

4427 46-29A KING SCOTT AND TRINITI

4431 P4-5-6 KING WILLIE ESTATE

4436 P9-1-7 KINSLOW T L & PATSY

4574 P11-2-6 LAMB SHELBY MRS
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Account Balance

0 MARION ROAD

800 MORRIS AVENUE & 802 MORRIS AVENUE

105 COX STREET

303 CADIZ STREET

102 BLACKBURN STREET

1089 NICHOLS ROAD

405 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
403 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
207 WEST MAIN STREET

656 PIDCOCK ROAD

0 HWY 672

314 NORTH DARBY STREET

829 MAPLE AVENUE

908 VARMINTRACE ROAD

100 RED BUD TRAIL

427 EAST MARKET STREET

0 EASY STREET

513 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
509 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET
0 NORTH CAVE STREET

0 FLYNNS FERRY ROAD

1896 SCOTTSBURG ROAD

112 GOOD STREET

3067 HWY 70

0 NORTH PLUM STREET

440 BRIGHT HILL ROAD

8433 HWY 293 NORTH

526 NORTH PLUM STREET

325 H HAILE ROAD

325 H HAILE ROAD

0 GROVE STREET

303 NORTH CAVE STREET

64 AMON LISANBY ROAD

0 HWY 672

501 NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

0 CHICKASAW DRIVE

804 NORTH PLUM STREET

414 MCLIN STREET

707 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET
0 NOBLE AVENUE

209 NORTH HAWTHORNE STREET
207 NORTH HAWTHORNE STREET
213 EAGON STREET

0 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET
309 PRINCETON OLNEY ROAD
309 DAWSON ROAD

407 NORTH CAVE STREET

405 TYLER STREET

206 NORTH HAWTHORNE STREET
601 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
10769 DAWSON ROAD

1187 RAY ROAD

0 LANDER STREET

802 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET
404 DOLLAR STREET

51.12
1,454.04
42.45
74.89
66.82
7717
78.15
35.96
1,437.82
863.00
491.55
172.25
131.73
27.87
7717
796.93
43.59
537.29
58.68
32.73
39.49
278.66
91.14
449.24
27.87
43.59
117.48
58.68
231.65
63.72
105.71
58.68
2,868.79
265.23
415.62
144.33
58.68
334.50
172.25
26.24
91.14
212.86
131.73
52.16
83.89
577.89
338.96
66.82
91.14
269.61
104.04
1,713.80
27.87
417.27
339.38

7/14/2022



2021 Delinquent All Bills
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Caldwell County

Name

Property Address

Bill Number Map Number
4575 P11-3-1A
4579 45-14A
4629 3-1B

4644 P5-52-9
4650 P8-5-15
4695 P10-14-31
4804 P4-24-7
4889 90-38A
5027 106-77 78 & 79
5079 F1-17-10
5081 P4-25-12
5119 P2-9-1
5163 P10-1-6
5198 P4-24-10
5215 108-9

5252 23-1A

5321 61-7-1
5327 P5-5-8
5329 P9-7-6
5377 P8-5-7 & 8
5407 P8-3-4A
5411 P5-24-6
5502 47-20-1
5536 P5-26-9
5685 P5-39-3
5686 P4-16-18
5760 P5-9-1
5763 P12-1-14
5766 P4-18-8
5807 P5-9-13 14
5884 103-8C
5926 P4-24-26
6014 P2-14-5 6
6071 50-3A LNO-S406
6150 82B-3

6234 65-19

6309 P5-19-3
6333 P11-3-12A LNO
6387 80-36B2
6402 P2-10-26A
6403 P2-10-1C
6459 95-18

6462 P4-8-16
6463 P10-7-12
6487 26-14 LNO
6535 P9-9-35
6540 P4-15-1
6541 P4-13-14
6542 P4-21-5
6543 P4-26-6
6585 50-3A LNO-K402
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LAMB SHELBY MRS ESTATE
LAND DOC LLC

LARSEN LINDA L

LAWRENCE JOYCE L

LEACH CARRIE ESTATE

LEWIS DAVID AND MAEKAYLA
LONG MARY BETH AND TERRY
MAJORS THURMAN ESTATE
MATOVINA PAUL L

MCCLAIN JOSEPH AND
MCCLELLAND NETTIE

MCCOY RONNIE Il ESTATE
MCGLONE KIMBERLY
MCGREGOR JASON A
MCINTOSH DONALD EST
MCNEELEY GERALD CRAIG
MERRICK MANDY

MERRICK RICHARD LEE &
SANDRAK

MERRICK TIMOTHY AND LEIGH

ANN
MILLER NICHELLE

MIMMS WILLIAM T

MIRANDA GROUP LLC

MOORE MICHAEL D & MICHELE
MORRIS CHRISTOPHER
NICHOLS O B ESTATE

NICHOLS O B ESTATE

OETH MICKEY L

OFLANAGAN LAVERNE

OHARA WILL ESTATE

OLIVER DAVID LOUARD &

SHERRI
ORANGE MICHAEL WAYNE

OWENS IRAJR

PAYNE EDWARD L & WETONA
PERKINS AMANDA

PHELPS EVA

PORTER ROAD BUTCHER MEAT
PROWELL LARRY D & BARBARA
PUCKETT JEREMY

RAMAGE VIRGIL

RAMEY TRACY

RAMEY TRACY

REDD ROBERT AND WILMA
REDD TANDY

REDD TANDY

RENNISON ELMER

RILEY BILLY & DEANNA
RILEY DENITAAND

RILEY DENITAAND

RILEY DENITAAND

RILEY DENITAAND

RITCHIE DEBORAH AND
EDWARD HUNTER

Account Balance

0 DOLLAR STREET

0 CANNON ROAD

22101 MARION ROAD

322 CADIZ STREET

0 NORTH PLUM STREET

309 DOLLAR STREET

611 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET
0 DAWSON ROAD

0 THOMAS ROAD

403 CASSIDY AVENUE

518 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
222 BALDWIN AVENUE

211 EAST SHEPARDSON STREET
601 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET
0 H HAILE ROAD

103 GOSCHE HOLLOW ROAD
6076 HWY 293 NORTH

712 VARMINTRACE ROAD

619 MADISONVILLE STREET

607 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET & 609
NORTH DONNIVAN STREET
0 NORTH PLUM STREET

406 WEST WASHINGTON STREET

474 MOORE ROAD

402 MAPLE AVENUE

507 VARMINTRACE ROAD & VINE STREET
0 WEST GREEN STREET

303 SOUTH DARBY STREET

217 CENTER STREET

305 NORTH CAVE STREET

516 VARMINTRACE ROAD & 518

VARMINTRACE ROAD
0 HLLADD ROAD

528 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
102 COX STREET

406 SYCAMORE LANE

27 COREY LANE

1402 HOPKINSVILLE STREET
113 RATLIFF STREET

417 MCLIN STREET

145 WOOD LANE

210 HARVEY LANE

0 HARVEY LANE

14148 HWY 672

312 NORTH DARBY STREET
310 NORTH EAGLE STREET
5729 OLD FREDONIA ROAD

405 EAST GREEN STREET

546 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET
311 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET
407 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
409 NORTH HARRISON STREET
402 KIMBERLY LANE

18.14
894.85
1,883.90
1,064.65
4410
1,064.65
91.14
19.40
130.89
549.96
58.68
34.35
74.89
549.83
30.16
304.71
211.50
334.50

74.89

496.76

78.15
2,606.05
177.94
569.80
26.24
18.14
58.68
34.35
27.87
107.35

23.45
123.57
58.68
66.82
318.97
5,202.06
334.50
26.24
278.66
74.89
34.35
211.50
156.01
458.91
547.33
821.26
107.35
139.81
74.89
139.81
211.90
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2021 Delinquent All Bills
For Bills Greater Than The Minimum Bill Value

Caldwell County

Property Address

Account Balance

Bill Number Map Number Name

6661 P9-9-21 ROEDEL RANDALL & GLADYS

6752 P12-1-68 ROLLINS DONALD

6927 P8-3-15 SATTERFIELD ELLA ESTATE

6956 P10-19-7 SCOTT DEXTER & LINDA

7029 P10-10-2 & 2A SHACKELFORD WILMA

7136 49-95B SIMMS T H ESTATE

7137 P4-16-27 SIMMS T H ESTATE

7160 P5-24-3A SITTON LORA D & GREGORY

7163 P5-22-11 SIVELLS ELLEN ESTATE

7169 P5-40-6 SKEES MYRTLE CUMMINS
ESTATE

7295 P4-15-12 SMITH TIPNICE OPHELIA
TINSLEY AND CHRISTINE

7296 107-B-3 SMITH VAL M & GUEN

7319 38-17A SON GWEN & CARROLL

7332 P2-8-6 SOWERS RENN

7380 79-22 STALLINS SHAWN

7413 106-67 STEELEY JULIE MICHELLE

7438 35-20B LNO STEVENS DARREN K

7480 P9-10-9 STEWART TROY D JR

7622 P9-5-3 SUTTLE SHANNON

7627 47-30-1 SWANER BRENDA

7632 P6-2-1 SWATZELL HOY & EMMA

7635 49-20E SWETLAND JERRY & CINDY

7697 P2-8-12 TEAGUE ELVIRA LOUISE

7732 P9-5-2 & 6 THOMAS JOAN ESTATE

7788 P4-21-2 THOMPSON LOUISE ESTATE

7799 50-3A LNO-K420 THOMPSON TABITHA C
REVELETTE & MITCHELL

7827 P4-24-30 TINSLEY KELLY O

7836 P4-24-31 TINSLEY VERONICA

7837 P4-24-1 TINSLEY VERONICA

7838 P4-24-2 TINSLEY VERONICA

7839 P4-24-5 TINSLEY VERONICA

7861 3-45 TOSH ADAM MATTHEW

7880 46-27A TOWERY JAMES H ESTATE

7929 8-21C TRAYLOR JOEY & SONJA

7950 P2-7-12 TRI STAR PETROLEUM

7959 47-13A TROTTER LEWIS & JENNIFER

7965 109-1C TRUSTY JOE AND CHRISTINE

8071 P5-12-9 VINCENT JOHNNIE R

8144 P10-20-1 WALKER JAMES F

8146 P12-1-1 WALKER JAMES F &

8180 99-19B WALLES EMMA SUE

8245 P4-13-6 WATKINS EUGENE

8272 34-18 LNO WATSON FREDERICK WAYNE &
MAKIA

8314 80-28 WAYNE PROPERTIES LLC

8320 P4-17-7 WEBB CLINT ESTATE

8331 P10-13-1 LNO-C213 WELCH ASHLYNNE

8390 87-5B WHIGHAM PHILLIP AND KATHY

8444 P12-4-10 WILCOX JEFFREY

8468 49-95A WILLIAMS HENRY ESTATE

8475 P9-9-34 WILLIAMS KEVIN AND JODIE

8488 44-14C WILLIAMS SARAH

8532 106-58 LNO WINTERS ANTHONY
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634 MADISONVILLE STREET

136 EMMETT STREET

711 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET
207 STEVENS AVENUE

402 EAST LOCUST STREET

0 WEST YOUNG STREET

0 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET
400 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
414 ROSE AVENUE

110 WEST LEGION DRIVE

528 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET

0 BAYSHORE DRIVE

279 OLD WHEATLEY LANE

317 BALDWIN AVENUE

11698 DAWSON ROAD

324 LISANBY POINT ROAD

4936 FARMERSVILLE ROAD
316 DAWSON ROAD

114 EAST YOUNG STREET

1175 CALVERT ROAD

102 JACOB DRIVE

5 OLD WILSON WAREHOUSE ROAD
303 BALDWIN AVENUE

112 EAST YOUNG STREET

415 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
420 KIMBERLY LANE

540 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
538 NORTH SEMINARY STREET
209 CALVERT STREET

0 CALVERT STREET

0 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET
73 HWY 902 EAST

1198 CRISP ROAD

16855 MARION ROAD

0 BALDWIN AVENUE

128 MOORE ROAD

935 TRUSTY ROAD

0 DOWNS STREET

601 EAST MAIN STREET

824 OLD MADISONVILLE ROAD
0 DAWSON ROAD

409 NORTH DONNIVAN STREET
1487 PLEASANT HILL ROAD

53 OLD RAILROAD BED ROAD
405 NORTH CAVE STREET
213 CITIZENS COURT

0 PRINCETON OLNEY ROAD
1055 DAWSON ROAD

0 LANDER STREET

500 MADISONVILLE STREET
11670 FARMERSVILLE RD

539 REDDEN DOCK ROAD

58.68
83.03
34.35
577.89
577.89
52.16
42.45
1,205.78
74.89
368.60

71.66

66.41
614.49
529.21
278.66

30.16

50.30
594.11

58.68
278.66
647.66
211.50

50.56

74.89

91.14

91.14

61.91
107.35
561.65

42.45

16.50
226.70

52.10
157.78

1,226.88
529.29
681.33

74.89

91.14

58.68

16.73

37.58
211.50

164.47
27.87
48.95
90.85

740.13
42.45

2,196.38
251.80
157.78
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8542 62-50A WISEMAN JAMES AND 607 PRINCETON OLNEY ROAD
8607 P2-15-12 & 13 WRIGHT CODY ALAN 111 COX STREET

8740 77-4 YOUNG EDWARD W 4747 PRINCETON OLNEY ROAD
8753 50-3A LNO-S413 YOUNG JEWELL L 413 SYCAMORE LANE

8793 99-24A LNO ZYBERT KIMBERLY 194 WHITE SCHOOL ROAD
F2213 HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS
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547.33
285.83

44.91
269.61
144.33
230.16
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